

\$~28-29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 918/2014 & CrI.M.A.3066/2014 & 8498/2014

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr.R.K.Handoo and Mr.Vivek Suri,
Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR Respondents
Through: Ms.Meenakshi Dahiya, APP with SI
Amit Kumar, P.S.Connaught Place.
Mr.Imran Moulaeey, Adv.for R-2.

+ CRL.REV.P. 230/2014 & CrI. M.A. 6294-95/2014, 4413/2015 &
11979/2015

KAMLESH BALI Petitioner
Through: Mr.Rohit Kumar Yadav, Adv.

versus

SUDHA GUPTA & ANR Respondents
Through: Ms.Meenakshi Dahiya, APP with SI
Amit Kumar, P.S.Connaught Place.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **26.07.2019**

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of Ms.Sudha Gupta,
complainant on the ground that she could not come from Haridwar on
account of the religious procession of Kawariya, which is going on.

At request, renotify on 22.10.2019.

Interim order to continue.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JULY 26, 2019

rk