

\$~44-45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 918/2014 & CRL.M.A.3066/2014 & 8498/2014

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr.R.K.Handoo, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR Respondents

Through: None.

+ CRL.REV.P. 230/2014 & CRL.M.A.6294-95/2014 & 4413/2015 & 11979/2015

KAMLESH BALI Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rohit Kumar Yadav, Advocate.

versus

SUDHA GUPTA & ANR Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **22.10.2019**

Keeping in view the heavy pendency of the board and the fact that substantial arguments are yet to be advanced, matter is released from part heard.

List before the concerned roster bench for directions on 07.11.2019.

Interim order to continue.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

OCTOBER 22, 2019

rk