

\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 918/2014**

**DLF UNIVERSAL LTD & ORS**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. R.K. Handoo, Mr. Vivek Suri and  
Mr. Sidhant Singh, Advocates.

versus

**STATE & ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. M.S. Oberoi, APP for the State  
with SI Amit Kumar, PS Connaught  
Place.  
R-2 in person.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

% **14.02.2020**

Respondent no. 2 appears in person. She submits that she be provided a legal aid counsel.

Accordingly, Ms. Saahila Lamba, Advocate, from Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee (DHCLSC) is appointed to represent respondent no. 2 in this case. She be informed accordingly.

List on 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2020.

Interim order to continue.

**RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J**

**FEBRUARY 14, 2020/JK**