



\$~52 & 53

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.M.C. 918/2014, CRL.M.A. 3066/2014, CRL.M.A. 8498/2014  
DLF UNIVERSAL LTD & ORS ..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vivek Suri, Mr. M. Shahyan  
Khan, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP with SI  
Naresh Kumar, PS Cannaught Plact  
Mr. Pawan Prakash Pathak, Mr. DK  
Singh, Mr. HS Gujral, Advs. for R-2  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Yadav, Mr. Gaurav  
Sarkar, Advs.

53

+ CRL.REV.P. 230/2014, CRL.M.A. 6294/2014, CRL.M.A. 6295/2014,  
CRL.M.A. 4413/2015, CRL.M.A. 11979/2015  
KAMLESH BALI ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pawan Prakash Pathak, Mr. DK  
Singh, Mr. HS Gujral, Advs.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Yadav, Mr. Gaurav  
Sarkar, Advs.

versus

SUDHA GUPTA & ANR ..... Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**24.05.2023**

%



List on 01.08.2023.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**MAY 24, 2023/DM**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*