



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 918/2014, CRL.M.As. 3066/2014 & 8498/2014

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD & ORS ..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. R.K. Handoo, Mr. Vivek Suri and  
Ms. Kajal, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for  
State with Insp. Jitender Kashyap and  
SI Naresh Kumar, PS Con. Place.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Prakash Pathak, Mr.  
Prakash Sharma and Mr. Monu  
Kumar, Advs. for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**25.01.2024**

It is already 04:05 pm. No more time left since matters have to be taken up in Special Division Bench with Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Kameswar Rao.

Re-notify on 27.03.2024.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

**ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J**

**JANUARY 25, 2024/akc**