



\$~15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 918/2014, CRL.M.A. 3066/2014 & 8498/2014

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD & ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr. R. K. Handoo and Mr. Viviek
Suri, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR. Respondents
Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP with
SI Vijay, PS: C.P.
Respondent No. 2 through VC.

+ CRL.REV.P. 230/2014, CRL.M.As. 6294-95/2014, 4413/2015 and
11979/2015

KAMLESH BALI Petitioner
Through: Mr. R. K. Handoo and Mr. Viviek
Suri, Advocates.

versus

SUDHA GUPTA & ANR. Respondents
Through: Respondent No. 1 through VC.
Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP with
SI Vijay, PS: C.P.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

22.05.2024

There appears to be technical glitch at the end of Ms. Sudha Gupta.

She is at liberty to appear in person, in case, any submissions are to be
addressed.

Learned counsel for parties are directed to file brief synopsis not more
than five pages along with judgments relied upon, if the same have not been



filed earlier.

List on 06.08.2024.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

A copy of this order be kept in connected petition.

MAY 22, 2024/R

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.