



\$~25 & 26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 918/2014, CRL.M.A. 3066/2014 & 8498/2014

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD & ORS .....Petitioners

Through: Mr.R.K.Handoo, Mr.Vivek Suri and  
Ms.Kajal, Advocates

versus

STATE & ANR .....Respondents

Through: Ms.Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for State  
with Mr.Jatin Raheja, Mr.Nikhil Malhotra,  
Mr.Pushkar Khatana, Mr.Vishal Tanwar, Mr.Nitin  
Soni, Mr.Ashok Hooda, Mr.Akash Khatri and  
Mr.S. Nanda, Advocates

+ CRL.REV.P. 230/2014, CRL.M.As. 6294-95/2014, 4413/2015 and  
11979/2015

KAMLESH BALI .....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rohit Kumar Yadav, Mr.Nikhil  
Saran and Mr.Tanishq Pathak, Advocates

versus

SUDHA GUPTA & ANR .....Respondents

Through Ms.Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for State  
with Mr.Jatin Raheja, Mr.Nikhil Malhotra,  
Mr.Pushkar Khatana, Mr.Vishal Tanwar, Mr.Nitin  
Soni, Mr.Ashok Hooda, Mr.Akash Khatri and  
Mr.S. Nanda, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

% **06.08.2024**

1. List for final hearing on 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.
2. Interim orders, if any, to continue.
3. A copy of this order be kept in the connected petition.

**AMIT BANSAL, J.**

**AUGUST 6, 2024/v**