



\$~86-87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 918/2014 & CRL.M.A. 3066/2014, CRL.M.A. 8498/2014
DLF UNIVERSAL LTD & ORSPetitioner

Through: Mr. RK Handoo, Mr. Vivek Suri,
Advs.

versus

STATE & ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP

87

+ CRL.REV.P. 230/2014 & CRL.M.A. 6294/2014, CRL.M.A.
6295/2014, CRL.M.A. 4413/2015, CRL.M.A. 11979/2015
KAMLESH BALIPetitioner

Through: Mr. RK Handoo, Mr. Vivek Suri,
Advs.

versus

SUDHA GUPTA & ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

13.11.2024

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Advocate is appointed as *Amicus Curiae* in the matter.

List on 04.12.2024 at 3:30 p.m.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JASMEET SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2024 / (MS)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any