



\$~92 & 93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 918/2014

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Rohit Yadav, Mr. Tanishq
Pathak, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
State.
SI Vijay, PS Cannaught Place
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Amicus Curiae for
R-2 with R-2.

93

+ CRL.REV.P. 230/2014

KAMLESH BALIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Yadav, Mr. Tanishq
Pathak, Advs.

versus

SUDHA GUPTA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
State.
SI Vijay, PS Cannaught Place
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Amicus Curiae for
R-1 with R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **04.12.2024**

List on 26.03.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024/akc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)