



\$~23 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 918/2014 & CRL.M.A. 3066/2014,**
CRL.M.A. 8498/2014

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. R.K. Handoo and Ms.
Kajal, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP
for the State with SI
Kusum, PS Connaught
Place.
Mr. Tushar Sannu,
Advocate for R-1 (Amicus
Curiae).

+ **CRL.REV.P. 230/2014 & CRL.M.A. 6294/2014,**
CRL.M.A. 6295/2014, CRL.M.A. 4413/2015, CRL.M.A.
11979/2015

KAMLESH BALIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Rohitt Kumar Yadav,
& Mr. Akash Katiyar,
Advs.

versus

SUDHA GUPTA & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu,
Advocate for R-1 (*Amicus
Curiae*).
Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP
for the State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **10.09.2025**

1. It is already 5:00 PM.
2. Due to paucity of time the matter could not be taken up today.



3. List on 28.11.2025.
4. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025

DU