



\$~52 & 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 918/2014, CRL.M.A. 3066/2014 & 8948/2014**

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. R.K. Handoo with Ms. Niharika,
Ms. Srishti Aggarwal and Ms. R.
Vohra Ahuja, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State.
Counsel for respondent no.2
(*appearance not given*)

+ **CRL.REV.P. 230/2014, CRL.M.A. 6294/2014 , 6295/2014,
4413/2015 & 11979/2015**

KAMLESH BALI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Kumar Yadav with Mr.
Akash Katiyar and Mr. Himanshu,
Advocates.

versus

SUDHA GUPTA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State.
Counsel for respondent no.2
(*appearance not given*)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

06.02.2026

1. These matters have been received by way of assignment and have to be listed for final arguments.
2. List for final arguments on 24.04.2026 in Advance List. it is made



clear that comparatively shorter date is being fixed keeping in mind the age of the petitioner.

3. In the meanwhile, as requested, petitioner may place on record judgment dated 07.03.2019 of the Supreme Court.

4. Interim orders dated 23.05.2014 shall continue till next date.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2026/ry