



\$~16 & 17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 918/2014, CRL.M.A. 8498/2014 & CRL.M.A. 3066/2014**

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Handoo, Mr. Rytim Vohra  
Ahuja, Mr. Rishabh Munjal and Ms.  
Kajal, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Priyankar  
Tiwari and Ms. Sudha Gupta,  
Advocates for R-2.  
Inspector Rahul Kumar and SI  
Prashant.

+ **CRL.REV.P. 230/2014, CRL.M.A. 6295/2014 & CRL.M.A. 11979/2015, 6294/2014 and 4413/2015**

KAMLESH BALI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Kumar, Advocate.

versus

SUDHA GUPTA & ANR

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Priyankar  
Tiwari and Ms. Sudha Gupta,  
Advocates for R-1.  
Inspector Rahul Kumar and SI  
Prashant.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

% **24.04.2026**

1. It is almost end of the day and I have to proceed to attend an urgent meeting of the Portfolio Committee.



2. Relist on 13.05.2026 in top five matters of Advance List.
3. On the next date, keeping in mind age of respondent no.2 and old pendency of this petition, the learned counsel may make a mentioning of this case after completion of bail matters.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**APRIL 24, 2026/ry**