



\$~120 & 121

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 918/2014, CRL.M.A. 3066/2014 & CRL.M.A. 8498/2014

**DLF UNIVERSAL LTD & ORS** .....Petitioners

Through: Mr. RK Handoo, Ms. Rytim Vohra  
Ahuja, Mr. Rishabh Munjal, Ms.  
Kajal and Mr. Samarthak Verma,  
Advs.

versus

**STATE & ANR** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State  
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Priyankar  
Tiwary and Mr. Fajallu Rehman,  
Advocate for R-2.

+ CRL.REV.P. 230/2014, CRL.M.A. 6294/2014, CRL.M.A. 6295/2014,  
CRL.M.A. 4413/2015 & CRL.M.A. 11979/2015

**KAMLESH BALI** .....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**SUDHA GUPTA & ANR** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Priyankar  
Tiwary and Mr. Fajallu Rehman,  
Advocate for R-1.  
Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**



% **18.05.2026**

1. These cases have been received on transfer.
2. Both the parties are also directed to file their written submissions, not running into more than three pages, and relevant case laws that they want to rely upon, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
3. List for final hearing on 16.07.2026 and 17.07.2026 at 02:30 PM.
4. Interim order (s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**MAY 18, 2026/A/GJ** **DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**